Methyl-Mercury in Foods ”, announced by the Ministry of Health and Welfare, Executive Yuan. The 
results showed that the average contents of cadmium, lead and methyl-mercury were 0.201 mg/g (N.D.-
2.840 mg/g), 0.018 mg/g(N.D.-0.229 mg/g) and 0.005 mg/g (N.D.-0.149 mg/g), respectively. One 
hundred and forty nine of the 150 seafood samples(99.3%) complied with the maximum residue limits 
(MRL) set by the MOHW. One crab sample that violated the regulation (Cadmium:2.84 mg/g), and the 
local government has enforced the penalty based on the Food Sanitation Management Act.